

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

| File #:         | 201  | 1-1896    | Version: 1 |               |              |        |
|-----------------|--|-----------|------------|---------------|--------------|--------|
| Туре:           | Proc   | amation   |            | Status:       | Adopted      |        |
| File created:   | 7/12   | /2011     |            | In control:   | City Council |        |
| On agenda:      |  |           |            | Final action: | 7/12/2011    |        |
| Enactment date: | 7/12   | /2011     |            | Enactment #:  | 463          |        |
| Effective date: |  |           |            |               |              |        |
| Title:          | THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh welcomes the members of Lewis-Smithers Family as they gather in our City to celebrate the legacy of William Joseph and Lou Edna Carrington.<br>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does, hereby, declare Saturday, July 16, 2011, to be Lewis-Smithers Family Day in the City of Pittsburgh. |           |            |               |              |        |
| Sponsors:       | Bruce A. Kraus, All Members  |           |            |               |              |        |
| Indexes:        | PROCLAMATION - MR. KRAUS   |           |            |               |              |        |
| Code sections:  |  |           |            |               |              |        |
| Attachments:    | 1. 2011-1896.doc   |           |            |               |              |        |
| Date            | Ver.   | Action By | ,          | Act           | ion          | Result |
| 7/12/2011       | 1  | City Cou  | ncil       | Ado           | opted        | Pass   |
|                 |  |           |            |               |              |        |